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Channel # NAME Rx Frequency Tx Frequency Tone Off Set Power Note's
0 2m Call Frequency 146.5200 146.5200 High

1 Holland K8DAA 147.0600 147.6600 94.8 + High

2 Allegan AC8RC 147.2400 147.8400 94.8 + High

3 147.1400 147.7400 94.8 + High

4 Lowell W8LRC 145.2700 144.6700 94.8 - High

5 Bangor K8BRC 147.3600 147.9600 94.8 + High

6 Holland K8DAA 146.5000 147.5000 94.8 split Low Down town Holland

7 Grand Haven W8CSO 145.4900 144.8900 94.8 - High

8 Grand Rapids W8DC 146.7600 146.1600 94.8 - High

9 Grand Rapids W8DC 147.2600 147.8600 94.8 + High

10 Holton WD8MKG 147.3200 147.9200 91.5 + High M-120 Highway

11 W8IRA Grand Rapids link 147.1600 147.7600 94.8 + High

12 W8IRA Holland link 147.1600 147.7600 118.8 + Low Holland area 

13 W8IRA Kalamazoo link 147.1600 147.7600 107.2 + High

14 Kalamazoo W8VY 147.0000 147.6000 94.8 + High

15 Kalamazoo N8FYZ 147.1700 146.5700 94.8 - High

16 Kalamazoo K8ZO 147.0400 147.6400 94.8 + High

17 Sparta W8USA 145.2300 144.6300 94.8 - High

18 W8IRA Muskegon link 145.3300 144.7300 94.8 - High

19 Muskegon K8WNJ 146.8200 146.2200 94.8 - High

20 Muskegon W8ZHO 146.9400 146.3400 94.8 - High

21 Whitehall K8COP 146.6800 146.0800 94.8 - High

22 Muskegon KE8LZ 147.3800 147.9800 94.8 + High
23 Saugatuck AC8GN 146.9600 146.3600 94.8 - High
24

25

26

27

28

29

30 SIMPLEX 446.0000 446.0000

N/A

High

31 SIMPLEX 146.4300 146.4300 High

32 SIMPLEX 146.4600 146.4600 High

33 SIMPLEX 146.4900 146.4900 High

34 SIMPLEX National Calling 146.5200 146.5200 High

35

36 SIMPLEX 146.5800 146.5800 High

37 SIMPLEX 147.4200 147.4200 High

38 SIMPLEX 147.4500 147.4500 High

39 SIMPLEX 147.4825 147.4825 High

40 SIMPLEX 147.5100 147.5100 High

41 SIMPLEX 147.5400 147.5400 High

42 SIMPLEX 147.5700 147.5700 High

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50 Holland K8DAA 443.8250 448.8250 94.8 + High

51 Grand Haven W8GVK 443.7750 448.7750 94.8 + High

52 Hudsonville K8IHY 444.9000 449.9000 94.8 + High

53 Zeeland KD8CAO 445.5000 440.5000 94.8 - High

54 Holland N8XPQ 444.8000 449.8000 103.5 + High Scan Skipped 

55 Whitehall K8COP 443.2500 448.2500 94.8 + High
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56 Muskegon W8ZHO 444.5500 449.5500 94.8 + High

57 Muskegon K8WNJ 444.9500 449.9500 94.8 + High

58 Moline K8SN 442.1750 447.1750 103.5 + High

59 Saugatuck AC8GN 442.7000 447.7000 ? + High

60 Lowell AA8JR 443.8500 448.8500 94.8 + High

61 Grand Rapids KA8YSM 443.8000 448.8000 94.8 + High

62 Grand Rapids N8NET 444.1000 449.1000 94.8 + High

63 Grand Rapids N8WKN 444.3250 449.3250 82.5 + High

64 Grand Rapids W8DC 444.4000 449.4000 94.8 + High

65 Grand Rapids K8WM 444.7750 449.7750 94.8 + High

66 Allegan AC8RC 442.3500 447.3500 94.8 + High

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77
78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87
88

89

90 WX1PA7 162.5500 162.5500 N
O

A
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e

a
th

e
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a
d

io

Low Scan Skipped 

91 WX2PA1 162.4000 162.4000 Low Scan Skipped 

92 WX3PA4 162.4750 162.4750 Low Scan Skipped 

93 WX4PA2 162.4250 162.4250 Low Scan Skipped 

94 WX5PA3 162.4500 162.4500 Low Scan Skipped 

95 WX6PA5 162.5000 162.5000 Low Scan Skipped 

96 WX7PA6 162.5250 162.5250 Low Scan Skipped 

97 WX8 161.6500 161.6500 Low Scan Skipped 

98 WX9 161.7750 161.7750 Low Scan Skipped 

99 WX10 163.2750 163.2750 Low Scan Skipped 

100

101 Holland K8DAA 147.0600 147.6600 94.8 + Low

102 Allegan AC8RC 147.2400 147.8400 94.8 + Low

103 147.1400 147.7400 94.8 + Low

104 Lowell W8LRC 145.2700 144.6700 94.8 - Low

105 Bangor K8BRC 147.3600 147.9600 94.8 + Low

106 Holland K8DAA 146.5000 147.5000 94.8 split Low Down town Holland

107 Grand Haven W8CSO 145.4900 144.8900 94.8 - Low

108 Grand Rapids W8DC 146.7600 146.1600 94.8 - Low

109 Grand Rapids W8DC 147.2600 147.8600 94.8 + Low

110 Holton WD8MKG 147.3200 147.9200 91.5 + Low M-120 Highway

111 W8IRA Grand Rapids link 147.1600 147.7600 94.8 + Low

112 W8IRA Holland link 147.1600 147.7600 118.8 + Low Holland area 
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113 W8IRA Kalamazoo link 147.1600 147.7600 107.2 + Low

114 Kalamazoo W8VY 147.0000 147.6000 94.8 + Low

115 Kalamazoo N8FYZ 147.1700 146.5700 94.8 - Low

116 Kalamazoo K8ZO 147.0400 147.6400 94.8 + Low

117 Sparta W8USA 145.2300 144.6300 94.8 - Low

118 W8IRA Muskegon link 145.3300 144.7300 94.8 - Low

119 Muskegon K8WNJ 146.8200 146.2200 94.8 - Low

120 Muskegon W8ZHO 146.9400 146.3400 94.8 - Low

121 Whitehall K8COP 146.6800 146.0800 94.8 - Low

122 Muskegon KE8LZ 147.3800 147.9800 94.8 + Low

123 Saugatuck AC8GN 146.9600 146.3600 94.8 - Low

124

125

126

127

128

129

130 SIMPLEX 446.0000 446.0000

N/A

Low

131 SIMPLEX 146.4300 146.4300 Low

132 SIMPLEX 146.4600 146.4600 Low

133 SIMPLEX 146.4900 146.4900 Low

134 SIMPLEX National Calling 146.5200 146.5200 Low

135

136 SIMPLEX 146.5800 146.5800 Low

137 SIMPLEX 147.4200 147.4200 Low

138 SIMPLEX 147.4500 147.4500 Low

139 SIMPLEX 147.4825 147.4825 Low

140 SIMPLEX 147.5100 147.5100 Low

141 SIMPLEX 147.5400 147.5400 Low

142 SIMPLEX 147.5700 147.5700 Low

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150 Holland K8DAA 443.8250 448.8250 94.8 + Low

151 Grand Haven W8GVK 443.7750 448.7750 94.8 + Low

152 Hudsonville K8IHY 444.9000 449.9000 94.8 + Low

153 Zeeland KD8CAO 445.5000 440.5000 94.8 - Low

154 Holland N8XPQ 444.8000 449.8000 103.5 + Low Scan Skipped 

155 Whitehall K8COP 443.2500 448.2500 94.8 + Low

156 Muskegon W8ZHO 444.5500 449.5500 94.8 + Low

157 Muskegon K8WNJ 444.9500 449.9500 94.8 + Low

158 Moline K8SN 442.1750 447.1750 103.5 + Low

159 Saugatuck AC8GN 442.7000 447.7000 ? + Low

160 Lowell AA8JR 443.8500 448.8500 94.8 + Low

161 Grand Rapids KA8YSM 443.8000 448.8000 94.8 + Low

162 Grand Rapids N8NET 444.1000 449.1000 94.8 + Low

163 Grand Rapids N8WKN 444.3250 449.3250 82.5 + Low

164 Grand Rapids W8DC 444.4000 449.4000 94.8 + Low

165 Grand Rapids K8WM 444.7750 449.7750 94.8 + Low

166 Allegan AC8RC 442.3500 447.3500 94.8 + Low

167

168

169
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